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TOTAL

BOACO

CARAZO

CHINANDEGA

CHONTALES

ESTELÍ

GRANADA

 2,978,148
 3,475,899
 1,871,567
 3,726,342
 3,026,057
 4,130,322

 2,839,302
 4,095,572
 2,712,930
 2,805,612
 3,453,521
 3,553,206
 3,451,561
 3,522,680

 3,877,548
 3,629,060
 4,128,920
 4,038,119
 2,938,093
 2,962,601
 2,555,527
 1,979,486
 5,896,091
 2,743,707
 2,603,250
 2,976,517
 4,476,973

 3,311,018
 3,718,227
 3,913,748
 1,925,222
 1,721,564
 2,198,909
 2,767,120
 1,907,921
 2,232,118
 2,683,350

 4,331,182
 3,212,144
 4,790,710
 3,059,985
 1,964,590
 3,712,267

 2,877,843
 4,622,259
 4,101,149

 6,949,013
 13,903,595
 7,486,268
 5,589,513

 12,104,226
 9,637,418

 11,357,209
 16,382,289
 6,330,171

 11,222,446
 5,180,281
 5,329,809
 8,053,642
 5,284,019

 5,816,322
 5,443,590
 6,193,381
 6,057,178

 11,752,371
 11,850,404
 10,222,108
 7,917,942

 23,584,363
 6,401,982

 10,413,002
 11,906,067
 10,446,270

 7,725,709
 8,675,862

 15,654,994
 7,700,888
 6,886,258
 8,795,637
 6,456,612
 7,631,684
 8,928,473
 6,261,151

 10,106,092
 12,848,578
 19,162,840
 7,139,965
 7,858,358
 5,568,401

 6,714,967
 10,785,271
 16,404,598

 9,927,161
 17,379,494

 9,357,835
 9,315,855

 15,130,283
 13,767,740

 14,196,511
 20,477,861

 9,043,101
 14,028,058

 8,633,802
 8,883,015

 11,505,203
 8,806,699

 9,693,870
 9,072,650

 10,322,301
 10,095,297
 14,690,464
 14,813,005
 12,777,635

 9,897,428
 29,480,454

 9,145,689
 13,016,252
 14,882,584
 14,923,243

 11,036,727
 12,394,089
 19,568,742

 9,626,110
 8,607,822

 10,994,546
 9,223,732
 9,539,605

 11,160,591
 8,944,501

 14,437,274
 16,060,722
 23,953,550
 10,199,950

 9,822,948
 9,280,668

 9,592,810
 15,407,530
 20,505,747

SAN JOSÉ DE LOS REMATES
BOACO
CAMOAPA
SANTA LUCÍA
TEUSTEPE
SAN LORENZO

SAN MARCOS
JINOTEPE
DOLORES
DIRIAMBA
EL ROSARIO
LA PAZ DE CARAZO
SANTA TERESA
LA CONQUISTA

SAN PEDRO DEL NORTE
SAN FRANCISCO DEL NORTE
CINCO PINOS
SANTO TOMÁS DEL NORTE
EL VIEJO
PUERTO MORAZÁN
SOMOTILLO
VILLANUEVA
CHINANDEGA
EL REALEJO
CORINTO
CHICHIGALPA
POSOLTEGA

COMALAPA
SAN FRANCISCO DE CUAPA
JUIGALPA
LA LIBERTAD
SANTO DOMINGO
SANTO TOMÁS
SAN PEDRO DE LÓVAGO
ACOYAPA
VILLA SANDINO
EL CORAL

PUEBLO NUEVO
CONDEGA
ESTELÍ
SAN JUAN DE LIMAY
LA TRINIDAD
SAN NICOLÁS

DIRIÁ
DIRIOMO
GRANADA

 55,670,033

 69,139,866

 128,004,980

 84,717,268

 62,684,234

 45,133,928

 74,878,368

 95,574,250

 172,810,872

 111,096,465

 83,755,112

 59,542,452

 19,208,335

 26,434,384

 44,805,892

 26,379,197

 21,070,878

 14,408,524
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TOTAL

GRANADA

JINOTEGA

LEÓN

MADRIZ

MANAGUA

MASAYA

 2,807,273

 5,683,682
 3,475,218
 3,566,932
 4,169,814
 4,492,273
 3,302,286
 6,122,535
 6,160,871

 4,228,043
 2,371,280
 2,900,436
 4,098,752
 2,501,783
 3,710,657
 4,738,525
 6,279,608
 2,462,263
 3,018,458

 3,803,321
 5,583,712
 6,442,500
 3,068,595
 3,615,143
 5,534,969
 4,762,828
 3,494,284
 3,652,408

 3,005,202
 3,677,335
 1,831,300
 2,695,986
 3,721,664
 5,611,753
 2,414,365
 2,737,131
 2,987,648

 2,661,537
 5,772,558
 4,093,019
 5,133,502
 3,138,916
 3,408,487
 2,500,015
 3,976,602
 4,038,145

 11,229,092

 22,734,730
 13,900,873
 14,267,727
 9,729,567

 10,481,971
 7,705,333

 24,490,141
 14,375,366

 6,342,064
 9,485,118
 6,767,685
 9,563,754

 10,007,132
 14,842,628
 11,056,557
 25,118,434
 9,849,052

 12,073,834

 15,213,285
 8,375,568
 9,663,750

 12,274,379
 8,435,335
 8,302,454
 7,144,242
 5,241,426
 5,478,612

 7,012,137
 14,709,341
 7,325,200

 10,783,946
 14,886,655
 50,505,776
 9,657,460

 10,948,525
 11,950,593

 10,646,150
 23,090,230
 9,550,377

 11,978,172
 12,555,664
 7,953,135

 10,000,062
 5,964,903
 9,422,337

 14,036,365

 28,418,412
 17,376,091
 17,834,659
 13,899,381
 14,974,244
 11,007,619
 30,612,676
 20,536,237

 10,570,107
 11,856,398

 9,668,121
 13,662,506
 12,508,915
 18,553,285
 15,795,082
 31,398,042
 12,311,315
 15,092,292

 19,016,606
 13,959,280
 16,106,250
 15,342,974
 12,050,478
 13,837,423
 11,907,070

 8,735,710
 9,131,020

 10,017,339
 18,386,676

 9,156,500
 13,479,932
 18,608,319
 56,117,529
 12,071,825
 13,685,656
 14,938,241

 13,307,687
 28,862,788
 13,643,396
 17,111,674
 15,694,580
 11,361,622
 12,500,077

 9,941,505
 13,460,482

NANDAIME

WIWILÍ  DE JINOTEGA
EL CUÁ
SANTA MARÍA DE PANTASMA
SAN RAFAEL DEL NORTE
SAN SEBASTIÁN DE YALÍ
LA CONCORDIA
JINOTEGA
SAN JOSÉ DE BOCAY

ACHUAPA
EL SAUCE
SANTA ROSA DEL PEÑÓN
EL JICARAL
LARREYNAGA - MALPAISILLO
TELICA
QUEZALGUAQUE
LEÓN
LA PAZ CENTRO
NAGAROTE

SOMOTO
TOTOGALPA
TELPANECA
SAN JUAN DE RÍO COCO
PALACAGÜINA
YALAGÜINA
SAN LUCAS
LAS SABANAS
SAN JOSÉ DE CUSMAPA

SAN FRANCISCO LIBRE
TIPITAPA
MATEARE
VILLA EL CARMEN
CIUDAD SANDINO
MANAGUA
TICUANTEPE
EL CRUCERO
SAN RAFAEL DEL SUR

NINDIRÍ
MASAYA
TISMA
LA CONCEPCIÓN
MASATEPE
NANDASMO
CATARINA
SAN JUAN DE ORIENTE
NIQUINOHOMO

 117,685,708

 115,106,258

 80,129,051

 137,779,633

 101,161,030

 154,659,319

 151,416,063

 120,086,811

 166,462,017

 135,883,811

 36,973,611

 36,309,805

 39,957,760

 28,682,384

 34,722,781
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TOTAL

MATAGALPA

NUEVA SEGOVIA

REGIÓN AUTÓNOMA ATLÁNTICO NORTE

REGIÓN AUTÓNOMA ATLÁNTICO SUR

RIVAS

 4,673,441
 2,504,489
 5,126,355
 3,041,155
 2,685,159
 5,998,008
 3,908,768
 3,155,121
 3,716,568
 4,046,198
 5,951,457
 4,337,374
 4,278,939

 3,329,792
 3,452,897
 5,080,195
 3,638,406
 3,848,048
 2,791,080
 2,528,302
 3,409,826
 3,785,137
 3,680,027
 4,144,973
 2,879,861

 10,899,999
 4,749,291
 3,544,769
 3,753,682
 4,982,592
 5,078,908
 4,152,509
 3,731,493

 3,158,600
 5,270,430
 4,598,065
 5,295,593
 5,203,628
 3,821,710
 2,102,923
 3,222,285
 3,088,918
 2,678,243
 3,844,796
 3,740,295

 2,831,999
 3,146,165

 10,904,695
 10,017,958
 20,505,419
 12,164,619
 10,740,638
 23,992,030
 15,635,071
 12,620,483
 8,671,992
 9,441,128
 8,927,185
 6,506,060

 17,115,754

 13,319,167
 8,056,759

 11,853,789
 8,489,615
 5,772,072
 6,512,520
 5,899,370
 5,114,739

 15,140,548
 5,520,041
 9,671,604
 6,719,675

 16,349,999
 18,997,164
 14,179,078
 15,014,729
 19,930,366
 20,315,632
 9,689,188

 14,925,971

 12,634,401
 12,297,671
 10,728,817
 12,356,383
 12,141,798
 15,286,840
 8,411,691

 12,889,140
 12,355,673
 10,712,973
 15,379,183
 14,961,180

 11,327,997
 7,341,051

 15,578,136
 12,522,447
 25,631,774
 15,205,774
 13,425,797
 29,990,038
 19,543,839
 15,775,604
 12,388,560
 13,487,326
 14,878,642
 10,843,434
 21,394,693

 16,648,959
 11,509,656
 16,933,984
 12,128,021

 9,620,120
 9,303,600
 8,427,672
 8,524,565

 18,925,685
 9,200,068

 13,816,577
 9,599,536

 27,249,998
 23,746,455
 17,723,847
 18,768,411
 24,912,958
 25,394,540
 13,841,697
 18,657,464

 15,793,001
 17,568,101
 15,326,882
 17,651,976
 17,345,426
 19,108,550
 10,514,614
 16,111,425
 15,444,591
 13,391,216
 19,223,979
 18,701,475

 14,159,996
 10,487,216

RANCHO GRANDE
RIO BLANCO
EL  TUMA - LA DALIA
SAN ISIDRO
SÉBACO
MATAGALPA
SAN RAMÓN
MATIGUÁS
MUY MUY
ESQUIPULAS
SAN DIONISIO
TERRABONA
CIUDAD DARÍO

JALAPA
MURRA
EL JÍCARO
SAN FERNANDO
MOZONTE
DIPILTO
MACUELIZO
SANTA MARÍA
OCOTAL
CIUDAD ANTIGUA
QUILALÍ
WIWILÍ DE NUEVA SEGOVIA

WASPÁN
PUERTO CABEZAS
ROSITA
BONANZA
WASLALA
SIUNA
PRINZAPOLKA
MULUKUKÚ

PAIWAS
LA CRUZ DE RÍO GRANDE
DESEMBOCADURA DE LA CRUZ DE RÍO GRANDE
LAGUNA DE PERLAS
EL TORTUGUERO
EL RAMA
EL AYOTE
MUELLE DE LOS BUEYES
KUKRA-HILL
CORN ISLAND
BLUEFIELDS
NUEVA GUINEA

TOLA
BELÉN

 167,243,032

 102,069,899

 129,402,127

 150,155,750

 91,613,712

 220,666,064

 144,638,443

 170,295,370

 196,181,236

 120,122,274

 53,423,032

 42,568,544

 40,893,243

 46,025,486

 28,508,562
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 556,554,819TOTAL  1,688,146,341  2,244,701,160

RIVAS

RÍO SAN JUAN

 1,792,713
 2,853,146
 2,546,253
 4,906,760
 1,892,151
 3,859,712
 2,494,144
 2,185,519

 2,701,126
 1,541,360
 2,139,828
 3,909,748
 1,979,182
 3,911,157

 7,170,851
 6,657,340
 5,941,257

 11,449,107
 7,568,605

 15,438,850
 9,976,577
 8,742,077

 6,302,626
 6,165,440
 8,559,312

 15,638,993
 7,916,726
 5,866,735

 8,963,564
 9,510,486
 8,487,510

 16,355,867
 9,460,756

 19,298,562
 12,470,721
 10,927,596

 9,003,752
 7,706,800

 10,699,140
 19,548,741

 9,895,908
 9,777,892

POTOSÍ
BUENOS AIRES
MOYOGALPA
ALTAGRACIA
SAN JORGE
RIVAS
SAN JUAN DEL SUR
CÁRDENAS

MORRITO
EL ALMENDRO
SAN MIGUELITO
SAN CARLOS
EL CASTILLO
SAN JUAN DE NICARAGUA

 50,449,832  66,632,233 16,182,401


